

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595 C 9 C/ 123

(Rev. 10/02) 8-94-05	1025433	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	. U_U , U (	······································	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
		Name: Anvik Corporation	
Marc I. Zemel Leszek Wojcik	:	Internal Address:	
·			
Shyam Raghunandan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖫 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment 🖳 Merg	ger	Street Address:	
Security Agreement 🖳 Chai	nge of Name		
☐ Other		6 Skyline Drive	
	_	City: Hawkhorne State: NY Zip: 10532	
08/22/2003  Execution Date: Augusat  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ∛☐ No	
		And and the state of the state	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).  0 8 / 2 2 / 2 0 0 3  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
1		B. Patent No.(s)	
		2.0 2.0.0.0.0.0	
10/646960 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:		300000	
Name: Carl C. Kling	<del></del>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address: General Counselk		☐ Enclosed	
Anvik Corporation		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
6 Skyline Drive			
		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:	<u> </u>	01-2142	
City: HawthorneState: NY Zip	. 10532	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy			
is a true copy of the original document.			
Carl C. Kling	/'//	11. Nuno 08/22/2003	
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

09/04/2003 LINELLER 00000068 012142 10646960

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 M 01 FC:8021

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Application of: Marc I. Zemel, Leszek Wojcik and Shyam Raghunandan

Serial Number:

Filed:

(herewith Docket: A302

Title: FLUID TREATMENT APPARATUS

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Anvik Corporation intends to obtain worldwide title to the captioned invention, and all the joint inventors intend to assign worldwide title

## to: Anvik Corporation.

The joint inventors hereby acknowledge receipt of valuable consideration and assign, worldwide, all right, title and interest in the captioned invention

## **Anvik Corporation** 6 Skyline Drive Hawthorne NY 10532

Mare J. Zemel	8/22/03		
Marc I. Zemel	/ ´ Date		
Leszek Wojcik	8/22/03		
Leszek Wojcik	Date		
	. 1 1		
	8/22/03		
Shyam Raghunandan	Date		
on, and tag in a radio			
State of New York ) County of Westchester ) ss.:			
Raghunandan, known to me, appeared be	Marc I. Zemel, Leszek Wojcik and Shyam fore me and signed this document, each		
acknowledging his signature.	Carl Kling		
	Carl Kling, Notary Public		
CARL KLING Notary Public, State of New Y No. 4867066 Qualified in Westchester Cou	fork		
Gemmission Expires July 14, 2	200 <b>6</b>		

PATENT RECORDED: 08/24/2003 REEL: 014449 FRAME: 0202